In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LI Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o et e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

i

08/11/2017 #324
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

onpymmis 1 [0 |0 [0 851812

I

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full 1 GL Telecommunications Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Philip

Surname Booth

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberj Coopers House

Street | Intake Lane
|

Post town [ Ossett

County/Region |

st [wlF[s[ foR[G]

Country ’

u Liquidator's name ©

Fullforenamets @ U s section o tll us about

Surname another liguidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numhber | © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.
|

Post town I

County/Region l

Fostcode rrrrrrr

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s M f2foff7r

-
=4

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

(O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X PR
5% A Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

EPresenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Alistair Barnes

’VConlact name

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@Tﬂlhere to send

Caompany name

Booth & Co

Coopers House

|
|
| Intake Lane
|

Post town

Ossett

Caunty/Region

= [W[F 5[ [o[R[E]

Country

‘DX

Telephone

01924 263777

W4 Checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
GL Telecommunications Limited

on the 31 October 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name S‘T'LJAQ:(" lan’ Courubﬁ"f
Signed A TS
~—— —_— A

Dated ot {Mbli?*




GL Telecommunications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /%‘«Q\Q(/ Date 31110)#‘7——

=S

NIL



GL Telecommunications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated ta
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NiL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NiL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NiL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 11,610.50
Lioyds Bank plc 21,274.64
H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) 2,000.00
H M Revenue & Customs {Corpn Tax) 10,812.00
45,797.14
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (45,797.14)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {45,797 14)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {45,799.14)

Signature Q Date cg] liO li’a——-



9L L10Z 290100 v2

60°6102 13 DS Sdi

€ jo | abey

aunjeubig

vLiel'sy Buyeloy seug 6
00°0ve Odl 94M '1oBJBlUOd ‘SleBAINS ZE ‘aaua) sssuisng ajebyinog P SIUBIUNO2DY suaydalg 00SD
00082 O1¢ £50S 'Pi04 siBipueyD ‘sedbyo] ‘asnol Aemalen ‘100)4 puz LUQINOS @DUBINSU] BUD 0000
Xag L3IN

LGGESY ‘BUA | uodp ajiseamal ‘apisAent Z0L ‘esnoH 2jelbpues ‘SIoNM0S AemEREH PJEM OO aliH s[oIyaA s1ebyloN OOND
00081 Z31 LOd ‘Winowsyod 188as weybupjong ‘asiy sopueyd g9g SUBIUNOADY JXE M HIEW ZOWD
00'2¢€¢C Md8 981N ‘XaseppI ‘playussls 'S)e1s] pul Aemued ‘eau Aemiied ¢ P11 SN 0OWD
YoOviele roL 2195 'ielsaousin) '1e8s alsed ¢y 9id Mueg spAoin 001a
00 ZLBTL DNE LN ‘UOPUDT 'pEoY UOISNT 98 'Jamo ] UOISNT '100]4 PIE 'SoijLnoag 9 SIoUaN0SU| SWOJSNT) 9 SNUaASY WH 00HD
002092 gv6 6S 'PleeUS ‘£a.LE xog Od uswabeueyy upaid suoisenig oo adluzul] JOJOW siBUl0Ig BS0ID 0022
CE6Z6T A2 CN JDisayouely ‘abeucsied s Aiep 15 0Z '9SNOH jeutplen ‘sioyoog sueuuag o/  (p7 Buisea] Awepedy au) pr Buises josden 00vD
3 ssa.Ippy awen Aay

sio)pal) Auedwo) - g

PAjUL] SUOREJIUNIWODI|B] 9
09 g yloog



FO:81 £102 #4000 g

0L0Z 18A DS Sd L jo | abey

aneubig

007 00T Z 00t Bujyero] selyug Areupi0 Z

001 0074 b 0oL Aieuipio SIS 0LJM "82YSHIOA M ‘PIOJBIISED ‘PROY oG MED 7T s gy I O0H

00 001 } 00'L Aeuipso 392 479 191S80UBIIY 'SMOPEBN WINYD L Alpuno9 SJAN Q0OH
saleyg  anjep

dn pied  dn paed JO ON jeulwioN adAj S591ppY aweN Aoy

si9pjoyaieys -
pojWT SUORESIUNWIWODR]9] 19

00 ? Yooy



